## Form 605

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

# Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme						
ACN/ARSN						
1. Details of substantial holder(1)	1					
Name ACN/ARSN (if applicable)						
The holder ceased to be a substantial holder on		/				
The previous notice was given to the co	ompany on / /	<u>/</u>				
2. Changes in relevant interests						
Particulars of each change in, or change substantial holder was last required to	e in the nature of, a relevant in give a substantial holding notic	terest (2) of the substantice to the company or sch	al holder or an associate (3) ir eme are as follows:	n voting securities o	of the company or scheme,	since the
change		Nature of Change (4)	Consideration given in relation to change(5)	Class (6) and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected	
3. Changes in association						
The persons who have become associa interests in the company or scheme are	tes (3) of, ceased to be associated as follows:	ates of, or have changed	the nature of their association	n (7) with, the subst	antial holder in relation to	voting
Name and ACN/AR	Nature of assoc	Nature of association				
4. Addresses						
The addresses of persons named in this	s form are as follows:					
Name		Address				
Signature						
print name			capacity			
sign here	Dom bolal		date	/ /		

# HUNTER HALL INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT LTD (A.C.N. 063 081 612) ANNEXURES TO FORM 605 SMARTPAY HOLDINGS LIMITED

#### ANNEXURE A:

Hunter Hall Investment Management Limited (A.C.N. 063 081 612)

Hunter Hall International Limited (A.C.N. 059 300 426)

Hunter Hall Global Value Limited (A.C.N. 107 462 966)

Hampshire Assets & Services Pty Ltd (A.C.N. 059 790 395) Aubigny Investments Pty Limited (A.C.N. 156 613 026), Zeppelin Investments Pty Ltd (A.C.N. 122 550 369) and Peter James Hall

#### **ANNEXURE B:**

Holder of	Person registered and	Nature of relevant Interest	Class and Number
Relevant	entitled to be		of Shares
Interest	Registered as Holder		
Hunter Hall	JP Morgan Chase Bank,	Hunter Hall Investment Management	
Investment	N.A. as the Custodian	Limited has the power to control the	0 ORD
Management	of the Hunter Hall	vote attached to the securities, and the	
Ltd	Value Growth Trust	power to exercise control over the	
		disposal of securities as:	
		Responsible Entity for the	
		Hunter Hall Value Growth Trust (0	
		ORD)	
Hunter Hall	As above	Hunter Hall International Ltd has a	As above
International		relevant interest in the said securities,	
Limited		as it wholly owns Hunter Hall	
		Investment Management Limited.	
Hampshire	As above	The Hampshire Associates has a	As above
Assets &		relevant interest in the said securities	
Services Pty		as they hold approximately 44.38% of	
Ltd, Aubigny		issued securities in Hunter Hall	
Investments		International Ltd. Hampshire Assets &	
Pty Limited,		Services Pty Limited, Aubigny	
Zeppelin		Investments Pty Limited and Zeppelin	
Investments		Investments Pty Ltd are controlled by	
Pty Ltd and		Peter James Hall.	
Peter James			
Hall			
(Hampshire			
Associates)			

## **ANNEXURE C:**

Person whose relevant interest changed:

Hunter Hall Investment Management Limited

Hunter Hall International Limited

Hunter Hall Global Value Limited

Hampshire Assets and Services Pty Ltd, Aubigny Investments Pty Limited, Zeppelin

Investments Pty Ltd and Peter James Hall

Peter James Hall

Date of	Nature of	No. of Shares	Consideration Given in	
Change	Change	Affected	Relation to Change AUD	Cumulative
			Opening Balance:	15,989,304
29-Dec-15	Sale	-15,989,304	1,592,214.89	0
Balance held a	0			
% held as at 29 <sup>th</sup> December 2015 based on shares on issue 171,752,300				0.00%

## **ANNEXURE D:**

NAME	ADDRESS
Hunter Hall International Limited	Level 2, 56 Pitt Street
	SYDNEY NSW 2000
Hunter Hall Investment Management Limited	Level 2, 56 Pitt Street
	SYDNEY NSW 2000
Hunter Hall Global Value Limited	Level 2, 56 Pitt Street
	SYDNEY NSW 2000
Hampshire Associates	Level 2, 56 Pitt Street
	SYDNEY NSW 2000

These 2 pages comprise the Annexures A to D referred to in the Form 605, Notice of ceasing to be a Substantial Shareholder.

Asher Lockhart Head of Operations Dated 31/12/2015